

Engineering Design Group, Inc.

315 South Mulberry Street P.O. Box 2484 Elizabethtown, KY 42701 Voice: (270) 769-1436 Fax: (270) 765-9908

Michael P. Billings, PE, PLS Ellis W. Raine Mark A. Salsman, PLS Celise Mercer

> Engineering Land Surveying Site Design

Email
MBILLINGS_EDG@windstream.net
ERAINE_EDG@windstream.net
CMERCER_EDG@windstream.net
MSALSMAN_EDG@windstream.net

Wednesday, October 03, 2012

Hardin County Board of Education Attn: Gary Milby 65 W.A. Jenkins Road Elizabethtown, Ky. 42701

RE: Change Order Request Parking Improvements at Meadowview Elementary School BG# 13-019

Dear Mr. Milby:

Per request, the contractor has provided a price of \$3,210.00 to perform work identified on the design plans as Change Order #1. Said Change Order #1 consists of the installation of approximately 140 sf. of concrete sidewalk area at the rear of the school building. This sidewalk is being installed to allow for egress from the building during emergency situations.

The above described change item is being forwarded for Board approval. I have reviewed said change item as submitted and I recommend acceptance of this item by the Board.

Respectfully Submitted,

Engineering Design Group, Inc.

Michael P. Billings PE, PLS

AIA Document G701™ - 2001

Change Order

DATE

PROJECT (Name and address):	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001	OWNER: □		
Parking Improvements at Meadow View Elementary School	DATE: October 3, 2012	ARCHITECT: ⊠		
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: MVES	-Parking-1 CONTRACTOR:		
Louisville Paving Company, Inc.	CONTRACT DATE: September 3G 2012	FIELD:		
Attn: Joey Smith 1801 Payne Street Louisville, Ky. 40206	CONTRACT FOR: Parking Area Improvem	ents OTHER:		
Per request by the owner an approximatel	VS: ed amount attributable to previously executed y 140 sf. area of sidewalk has been added to pol building to the bus drive lane area during	the project. This sidewalk will allow for		
The original Contract Sum was The net change by previously authorized of The Contract Sum prior to this Change Of The Contract Sum will be increased by th The new Contract Sum including this Cha	\$ 190,700.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 190,700.00 \$ 3,210.00 \$ 193,910.00			
The Contract Time will be unchanged by The date of Substantial Completion as of	Zero (0) days. the date of this Change Order therefore is No	wember, 15 2012.		
NOTE: This Change Order does not include have been authorized by Construction Ch. Contractor, in which case a Change Order	le changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Tin ange Directive until the cost and time have be r is executed to supersede the Construction C	ne or Guaranteed Maximum Price which een agreed upon by both the Owner and		
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE AR	CHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.			
Engineering Design Group. Inc.	Louisville Paving Company, Inc.	Hardin County Schools		
ARCHITECT (Firm name)	CONTRACTOR (Firm name)	OWNER (Firm name)		
315 South Mulberry Street	1801 Payne Street	65 W.A. Jenkins Road		
Elizabethtown, KY. 42701	Louisville, Ky. 40206	Elizabethtown, KY, 42701		
ADDRESS	ADDRESS	ADDRESS		
BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)		
Michael Billings, P.E., P.L.S.		Nannette Johnston		
(Typed name)	(Typed name)	(Typed name)		

DATE

DATE

KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION DIVISION OF FACILITIES MANAGEMENT

CHANGE ORDER SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION FORM 702 KAR 4:160

(Supplement to AIA G701 and G701/CMa Change Order Forms)

District	: Hardin County	District Code: 231	Nar	Facility me: Meadow View 6	Elementary	School Code:210		
BG#:	<u>13-019</u> Project	ct: Parking Improvem	ents	Contrac	t/Bid Package:			
Origina	l Contract Sum:	\$ <u>190,700.00</u>		Change	Order Number	-1		
Reques	sted Change Order Amount	\$ <u>3,210</u>	٦	Time Extension Required:	☐ Yes X N	lo		
NOTE: All change orders shall be submitted with complete cost breakdown including materials, labor, overhead and profit, and any other descriptive drawings and information.								
Contrac	ct change requested by:							
x	Local Board of Education			General Contractor	*	(a)		
	Architect/Engineer			Construction Manage	er			
	Code Enforcement Official			Other:				
Cost Be	enefit to Owner: N/A contract unit prices been utilis X No cost for this change order su	e rear of the school b	uilding st ass	to the bus drive lane a	rea during eme	This sidewalk will ergency situations		
☐ Yes	s X No							
Does th	is change order effect the t	total Architect/Engine	er desi	ign fee for this project?	X Yes	□ No		
Current	A/E Contract Amount: \$	18,688.60						
Fee Am	nount for this change +/-: \$	314.58						
New A/	E Contract Amount \$	19,003.18						
Board o	of Education Designee Sign	ature			Date			

Attach additional pages if necessary